

**PGK**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Suit No.224 of 2008

Dr.Ashok M. Bhat & anr. .. .. Plaintiffs  
v/s.  
Harichand Nagpal & anr. .. .. Defendants

Ms.Kranti S. Anand i/by M/s.Gajaria & Co. for Deft.No.1.  
-----

**CORAM : SMT.ROSHAN DALVI, J.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2010**

**P.C. :**

- 1.By consent, in my order dated 30<sup>th</sup> August 2010 in the title of the order the reference to Notice of Motion No.323 of 2008 shall stand deleted.
- 2.Notice of Motion No.323 of 2008 is stated to be adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> October 2010. The Suit also shall stand adjourned to 1<sup>st</sup> October 2010.

**(SMT.ROSHAN DALVI, J.)**