

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9324 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1269 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 378 OF 2021
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 378 OF 2021**

Dr. Ashok M Bhatt ... Applicant/
Prop. Of Nnova and Co. Plaintiff
Versus
Harichand Nagpal
Prop. Of Ravi Industries & Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Vinod Bhagat, Ms. Aishwarya Lad i/by
Vinod Bhagat for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Rajas Panandikar, Ayush Tiwari, Jaya
Manghwani i/by Mag Legal for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2025

P.C. :

. This is an application moved on behalf of the applicant/
plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the Code of Civil
Procedure, 1908 (CPC), alleging that the defendants have violated
the interim order passed as far back as on 24th November 2010.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the defendants seeks
short adjournment to file an affidavit in response, so as to give the
version of the defendants as regards the allegations made on behalf
of the applicant/plaintiff.

3. The affidavit in response on behalf of the defendants be filed on or before 17th April 2025, with an advance copy to be served on the applicant/plaintiff.

4. List the application for further consideration on 23rd April 2025, to be included in the supplementary list.

MANISH PITALE, J.