

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 9324 OF 2025
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1269 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 378 OF 2021
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 378 OF 2021

Ashok M. Bhatt

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Harichand Nagpal

Prop. Of Ravi Industries & Anr.

...Respondents/Defendants

- Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Vinod Bhagat, Ms. Prachi Shah and Mr. Prem Khullari/b G.S. Hedge and V.A. Bhagat for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
- Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Ms. Jaya Manghwani, Mr. Amit Kukreja, Ms. Gauri Sansare and Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b Jaya Manghwani, for Respondent/Defendant No.1

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2025.

P. C. :

1. In this application, as per the order passed by this Court, reply affidavit has been filed on 22nd April 2025. It does not appear to have been shared with this Court. The Registry to ensure that reply affidavit is shared with this Court on the next occasion.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

3. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.
4. List the application for further consideration on **17th June 2025**,
“High on Board.”

(MANISH PITALE, J.)