

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9324 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 378 OF 2021**

Ashok M Bhatt	...Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus	
Harichand Nagpal	...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Vinod Bhagat, Rashi Thakur and Prachi Shah i/b Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Ms. Jaya Manghwani, Ayush Tiwari, Amit Kukreja, Ms. Alpha Mishra, Mr. Rajas Panandikar for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Since the relevant replies and rejoinders are not to be found, stand over to **10th November 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]