

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 9324 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 378 OF 2021

Ashok M BhattPETITIONER

V/S

Harichand NagpalRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 378 OF 2021

Dr. Ashok M. Bhat Prop Of Nnova And Co.PETITIONER

V/S

Harichand Nagpal Prop Of Ravi Industries AndRESPONDENT

Anr

Adv. Hiresn Kamod a/w Vinod Bhagat, Rashi Thakur i/by

Vinod A. Bhagat for Plaintiff.

Adv. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Jaya Manghwani, Amit Kukreja,

Alpha Mishra i/by Jaya Manghwani for Defendant No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)